- »

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Contract

Order Date: 03-03-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CCT 0702 7819 TAX2200000001 7

Procurement Folder: 933118

Document Name:

Install and maintain 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit

Document Description:

Install and maintain 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit

Procurement Type:

Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Reason for Modification:
To renew contract for an additional year

4939 Teays Valley RD

Scott Depot
us
Vendor Contact Phone:

Discount Details:

CEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS LLC

252-561-6879

Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager llI

Telephone: (304) 558-2306

Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-03-10

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-03-09
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000112264 Requestor Name: Rodney A Abbott

Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

wv 25560

Extension:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

(304) 5658-0973
rodney.a.abbott@wv.gov

025

# No 0.0000 0 EILE LOCATION .
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

OPERATIONS DIVISION
TAX DIVISION OF

PO BOX 11748

CHARLESTON

us

TAX DIVISION OF
REVENUE CENTER

1001 LEE STE, STE 1
WV 25339-1748 CHARLESTON

us

OPERATIONS DIVISION

WV 25301-1725

YA |

Total Order Amount:

$52,500.00]

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

Py dr .

PURCHASING 6_VISION AUTHORIZATION

25
DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE

ELE§TRONIC SIGNATURE h

Date Printed: Mar 4, 2025

Order Number:

" A

CCT 070 7819 TAX2200000001 7 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order #4 issued for the following:

To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract,

EFFECTIVE DATES: March 10, 2025 - March 9, 2026
Renewal Remaining: 12 months (1 years)

No other changes.

including all authorized change orders.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112000 60.00000 EA 875.000000 $52,500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Installation and maintain Monthly Service Fee

Extended Description:

Install and maintain 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit. Monthly service fee of 1 Gbps full duplex data circuit. One end of the circuit shall terminate at the Revenue

Center 1001 Lee Street. The other end of the circuit shall terminate at Building 6, Capitol Complex.

Date Printed: Mar 4, 2025 Order Number: CCT 0702 7819 TAX2200000001 7 Page: 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




((

N

Larry Pack e Matthew Irby
) . -
Secretary of Revenue acnss State Tax Commissioner

STATE TAX DEPARTMENT

January 8, 2025

Optimum

Altn: Melissa Wright
4939 Teays Valley Rd
Scott Depot, WV 25560

Re: Renewal CCT TAX22*1 Full Duplex Data Circuit {1 Gbps)
Dear Ms. Wright,

The West Virginia State Tax Department, Information Technology Division would like to renew our 1 Gbps
full duplex data circuit contract with you for another year. If agreed and approved, the dates of services will
be March 10, 2025, through March 9, 2026.

Please sign below in acceptance of the renewal of this contract for one year at the same terms and
conditions as the original contract.

Upon acceptance, please return all documents to me via email to George.C.Mitchell@wv.qov or via U.S.
Mail at: WV State Tax Department, Attn: Operations Division, P.O. Box 11748, Charleston, WV 25301-
1748. If you should have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (304) 558-
2554.

ancerely,

AR /)WQ

George Mitchell
Procdrement Specialist
State Tax Department
Operations Division

Accepted by:
Optimum Business

Company Name:

Signature: %M Wm

Title: __Regional Sales Manager
2/27/12025

Date:

State Tax Department, Operations Division
1001 Lee Street, East, 3™ Floor Revenue Center
Charleston, West Virginia 25301
Telephone (304) 558-3834 or Fax (304) 558-3947



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

Eric [ Houssholder State Capitol Heather D. Abbolt
Cubinet Secrelary Charlesion, West Virginia 25305 Chief Information Officer

TO: Rodney Abbott, Pinformation Systems Specialist Ii
Department of Revenue

FROM: Heather D. Abbott, Chief information Officer
Office of Technology

SUBJECT:. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT
IS&C NUMBER: 2025-2384

DATE: February 6, 2025

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4(a) permits the Chief Information Officer to review and
approve technology purchases for suitability to ensure such purchases comport with the
State of West Virginia's overall strategic information technology goals.

West Virginia Code §5A-6-4¢ requires the Chief Information Officer to review and
approve “technology projects.”

West Virginia Code §5A-6-5 requires that “any state spending unit that pursues an
information technology purchase that does not meet the definition of a ‘technology
project’ and that is required to submit a request for proposal to the State Purchasing
Division prior to purchasing goods or services shall obtain the approval of the Chief
Information Officer, in wriling, of any proposed purchase of goods or services related to
its information technology and telecommunication systems.

After conducting a review of your request for 1 Gig Data Circuit Renewal, the Office of
Technology has determined:

X That your request is approved.
That your request is not subject to the review and approval provisions
contained in Chapter 5A, Article 6 of the Code, therefore, it does not

need approval by the Office of Technology.

This memorandum constitutes this office’s official review and a copy should be attached
to your purchase order and any other correspondence related to this request.



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Di ision Use: Agency:
Buyer: ¥ Date:%@ WV State Tax Department

Procurement Officer Submitting Re uisition:
Solicitation No. (757~ TA22% co¥e George Michell §hed

Requisition No.
CCT TAX22*1

PF No.:

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency’s designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Ty Required ; Not Required :
L CoCes qulrg Required LD Confirmation

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included N | |

2 Use of correct specification template ] | N

3 Use of correct requisition type O ] O
[CRQS = €CT or CPOJ or [CRQM - CMA]

& Use of most current terms and ] ] ]
conditions
pdf)

5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS O ] OJ

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ] |

7 Capitol Building Commission O O ] O
pre-approval

8  Financing (Governor's Office) OJ O O |
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division | ] J ]

pre-approval

Form No. Wv-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability ] W O |
Automobile Liability O ] 0 Il
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s H O ] [
Liability
Cyber Liability | ] ] O
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater J O O O
Professional Liability O O ] |
Other (specify) ] ] ] ]
1 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval ] O O O
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) ] ] ] ]
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement [ [Z]’
2 Standard change order language H [2/
3 Office of Technology CIO approval O ] IZ(
i A, o o o o
5 Bond Rider {Construction) ] ] N [7_7(
6 Secretary of State Verification | [2/
7  State debarment verification Il B/
8 Federal debarment verification ] []/

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

-

e /
El—, %
Signature: 59\/ }JZ /

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



WYV S0S - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=542902

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for mare information.
West Virginia Secretary of State ~— Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no
representation or warranfy as to the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia
Secretary of State's database.

CEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

‘ Organization Information
Pm Type Effective Date Established Date Filing Date Charter Class  Sec Type —Termination Date Termination Reason
LLC | Limited Liability .
| Company 10/4/2022 10/4/2022 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
. 5171 --Information - Telecommunications - Wired .
Business Purpose Telecommunications Carriers Capital Stock
Charter County Control Number  9B2TO
Charter State DE Excess Acres
At Will Term A Member Managed MBR
At Will Term Years Par Value
. Young ;
i
Authorized Shares Entrepreneur Not Specified
Addresses
Ee Address
ONE COURT SQUARE
Mailing Address LONG ISLAND CITY, NY, 11120
USA
Corporation Service Company
Notice of Process Address 808 Greenbrier Street
Charleston, WV, 25311
ONE COURT SQUARE
Principal Office Address LONG ISLAND CITY, NY, 11120
USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address - N
CSC HOLDINGS, LLC
Member ONE COURT SQUARE
LONG ISLAND CITY, NY, 11120
Type Name/Address
X Close
DBA
| DBA Name Description Effective Date Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
OPTIMUM TRADENAME 10/7/2022 you file your Annual
DBA Name Description Effective Date Report,
Annual Reports

1of2 3/4/2025, 10:52 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https:/apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?0rg=542902

Filed For
2024
2023
Date filed |

For moare information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, March 4, 2025 — 10:51 AM

© 2025 State of West Virginia

X Close

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.

20f2 3/4/2025,10:52 AM



Ve ndon‘Custeme{
« 000000112254
From 1ta 1 of 4

Save Unaw Delste Insert Copy Paste

v General Info
Vendor/Customer : (009004
Legal Name : SEQLE

AliasiDBA
Vendor Active Status ; Active

Vendor Approval Status Comglate

Customer Active Status : Active
Customer Approval Status :
Location Hame :

First Name ;

Middle Name

Last Name

Legal Name

CEGIUEL COMMUMICATIONS LLG
First Prev Next Last

-CC

Tamplets

Artive Artive

Search

Restrict Use by Department :
Miscellaneous Account
Internal Account :

Third Party Oniy ;

Third Party Vendor :

Third Party Customer :
Inventory Customer
Healthcare Provider :

Hever Archjve :

Restrict s g Access;
Discontinue - No Hew Business :
Prevent 114 Reference;

12263
UNICATIO

Ho

Company Hame ; CECQUEL COLILILRICATICHN

Previous Hame :
Previous Street :
Previous City :

Previous. State/Province :

Previpus Country «

¥ Headquarters
Headguarters Account :
Headquarters Account Code :
Headguarters Account Legal Name :
Franchise Account :

PunchOut Enableg :
Re-PunchQut E nabled
Electronic Orger Enabled ;
W-8 Received :

W-9 Received Date : 10172000

2, W-8 Received
W-8 Receivad Date :
Accepts Credit Cargs :
Active From ; B2/262020
Active To:
Last Usage Date : 02032024
Department «
Unit :
Yes Web Address httpir
000300112052 K Catalog DUNS :
CEQUEL CTHMUNICETION Catalog Extended DuNS :

Catalog Unique Entity Identifier :
Taxpayer ID Humber :
Taxpayer ID Humber Type : EIN

AliasiDBA  vendor Aclive Statys Customer Active Status py

0o o o



Address Type Street 1 City State/Province Zip/Postal Code Principal Contact
v Biling~ POBOX1220 SCOTTDEPOT  wv 25660 TERRY BUMGARDNER
Payment  115DYEDR BECKLEY wy 25801
Payment PO BOX 742698 CINCINNATI OH 45274-2698
Payment . POBOX 70340 PHILADELPHIA  PA 19176-0340 i
Billing ATTN: TERRY BUMGARDNER SCOTTDEPOT  wv 25560 ,
QOrdering PO BOX 1220 SCOTTDEPOT  wv 25560
Web Registrar One Court Square LongIslang City NY 11101 Michael Hamilton
Or&éring . 4939 Teays Valley Rd Scott Depot Wwv 25560-9507 Melissa Wright
Payment PO BOX 1220 SCOTTDEPOT Wy 25560 Default Contact Name
Ordering 50 River Walk Mall South Charleston Wy 25303-1026 MELISSA WRIGHT :
First Prev Next Last
Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste
VendoriCustomer ; 000000112266 ) Active From: (/1 0/2015
SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS Active To:
Address Type : gijling Default Record :
Division/Department : Mail Returned :

Additional Address Info, :
Prevent Hew Spending B .

Default Currency : USD - US Dollar

= Address Information

Address D : ADO00005

Street1: popox 1220
Street 2

City

Zip/Postal Code

: SCOTTDEPOT
State/Province ¢ y

Wy
* 25560

DUNS
Extended DUNS :
Unique Entity identifier :

2

@ Country Phone Code :

Phone

County ;

County Name

Country :

1

Active Address ; yps

' 304-760-2028
Phone Extension :

40 &
" PUTNAM
us &



R b R T

000000112564 °

000000112265
000000412266
000000112267
000000112268
000000112269

From 61 to 70 of 100

DA LI

CEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS LLC
SUDDENLINK BUSINESS »
SUDDENLINK COMMUNICATIONS
SUDDENLINK MEDIA
RESIDENCE INNS DT BRICKT
FLAVORCRAFT LLC

First Prev Next Last Attachments

Active

Active
Inactive
Discontinued
Inactive
Discontinued
Discontinued

Inactive
Active

inactive
Active

Inactive
Inactive
inactive

Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste  Search

v General Infp -

VendoriCustomer : 000000112263
Legal Name : opTiuM

Alias/DBA ;
Vendor Active Status : Active v
Vendor Approvat Status : Complete
Customer Active Status : Inactive v

Customer Approval Status : Incomplete

Location Name
First Name ;
Middle Name :
Last Name :

Company Name : \OpTiiiom — ~

Previous Name o

Previous Street:

Previous City ;
Previous State/Province : @
Previous Country ; ﬁ

v Headquarters e

Headquarters Account : Na

Headquarters Account Code : 000000112264 & |
Headguarters Account Legal Name : CEQUEL COMMUNICATION

Franchise Account :

ok

Restrict Use by Department :
Miscellaneous Account :
Internat Account :
Third Party Only ;
Third Party Vendor :
Third Party Customer :
Inventory Customer :
Healthcare Provider :
Never Archive :

Restrict VSS Access ! No

Discontinue - No New Business £

-~ Prevent MA Reference :

PunchOut Enabled :
Re-PunchOut Enabled : !
Electronic Order Enabled :
W-9 Received :
W-9 Received Date : 101712022
W-8 Received ;
W-8 Received Date :
Accepts Credit Cards :
Active From : 0212612020
Active To:
Last Usage Date : 05/03/2024

&
Py

Department :
Unit:

Web Address httpy/ ;

Catalog DUNS :

Catalog Extended DUNS +
Catalog Unique Entity ldentifier :

el

Taxpayer ID Number ; 203910989

Tavnavar IR Numher Tuna * cin

.



SAM.gov | Search | ,

BE Anofficial website of the United States government Here’s how you know

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25& sort=-modifiedDate&...

Subaward Reporting is coming to SAM.gov on March 8th Show Details

Feb 27, 2025

Entity Validation Show Details
Feb 4, 2025

M sAM.cov
Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search

Select Domain
All Domains

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words (O]

All Words
O Exact Phrase

| c.g. 1606M020Q02

i "SAS Institute" X :

; " C e
i "cequel commnunications” x

Federal Organizations

Enter Code or Nane

Status

'V Active

D Inactive

No matches found

Your search did not return any results.

To view Entity Registrations, you must sign in.

Sign In

Would you like ta include inactive records in your search results?

Yes | GoBack !

10of2

=7

All Words

e.9, 160621020Q02

Search Editor

See All Alerts

Reset O

3/4/2025, 10:53 AM



